
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PANCHAYATI RAJ

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3842
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2009
RURAL DEVELOPMENT WORKS
Yadav Shri Hukamdeo Narayan

Will the Minister of PANCHAYATI RAJ be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has formed a high level Committee to bring comprehensive reforms in the rural development works being undertaken by the Panchayati Raj Institutions; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF PANCHAYATI RAJ (Dr. C.P. JOSHI)

(a): No Sir.

(b): Does not arise.
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